Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from

Andrew Whittaker
Rail Travel

11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Barbara Saunders

Mileage
9-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Parking
9-Jan-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Rail Travel
9-Jan-13
23-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Chris Kenny
Other
18-Jan-13
18-Jan-13
19-Jan-13
20-Jan-13

20-Jan-13

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Other

Other
Other
Other

Other

Sevenoaks to London (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Sevenoaks to London - LSB Board meeting

Home to St Albans rail station - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting
Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee

Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at St Albans rail station - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting
Parking at St Albans to London - LSB Audit and Risk Committee
Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting

St Albans to London - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting
St Albans to London - Consumer Panel interviews

St Albans to London - LSB Board meeting

St Albans to London - LSB Audit and Risk Committee

St Albans to London - LSB Board meeting

Breakfast on the aeroplane to Madrid to attend the Law Without Walls Conference

Meal at Bar-Rte El Desvan, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia
Dinner after attending the Law Without Walls Conference in Segovia
Accommodation at the Hotel La Casa Mudejar, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia

Snack on the aeroplane from Madrid to London, Law Without Walls Conference

01/01/2013 to 31/03/2013

ISB

LEGAL SERVICES
BOARD

11.30

11.20
22.50

2.25
2.25
2.25

2.25
9.00

7.00
7.00

7.00
21.00

25.50
25.50
12.50
25.50

10.90
99.90

8.17

15.52
36.99
124.64

6.50
191.82



Rail Travel

18-Jan-13
20-Jan-13
20-Jan-13
21-Jan-13
28-Feb-13
28-Feb-13
27-Mar-13

Taxi Travel
18-Jan-13
20-Jan-13
20-Jan-13
24-Jan-13
25-Jan-13
29-Jan-13
28-Feb-13
5-Mar-13
12-Mar-13

Tube/ Bus
18-Jan-13

Flight
18-Jan-13
24-Jan-13

David Edmonds
Other

23-Jan-13
28-Feb-13

Rail Travel
20-Dec-12
9-Jan-13
10-Jan-13

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Tube/ Bus

Flight
Flight

Other
Other

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Madrid Chamartin - Segovia, Law Without Walls Conference

Segovia- Madrid Chamartin, Law Without Walls Conference

Chamartin Station to Madrid Airport

Watford Junction - Birmingham, Legal Ombudsman Audit and Risk Commettee
London - Liverpool, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference

Liverpool - London, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference
Birmingham - Euston, single, meeting with Anthony Townsend, SRA

Home to Heathrow, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia
Heathrow - Home, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia
IE University to Segovia Station

Edinburgh airport to The Law Society Scotland, meeting with Lorna Jack

Heathrow - Home, Scottish Competition Law Forum, Edinburgh
Victoria House to Petty France, meeting with Matthew Coates - Legal Services Commission

Liverpool Station to Liverpool Law Society, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference

Chartered Accountants Hall, Moorgate Place to home after ICAEW Annual Dinner
House of Lords to Victoria House after attending the Skills for Justice debate

Madrid Airport - Madrid Chamartin, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia

London - Madrid, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia
London - Edinburgh, Scottish Competition Law Forum

Drinks with Guy Berringer of Legal Education Fundation, Ed Nally and Chris Kenny

Dinner meeting at The Savile Club between David Edmonds, Chris Kenny, Charles Plant & Antony Townsend from the

Solicitors Regulation Authority

Journey to a meeting with Chris Grayling and Helen Grant
Journey to LSB offices for a meeting with the Bar Council

Journey to LSB offices for the Board member shortlisting meeting

10.77
10.77
2.15
58.50
129.00
34.00
20.00
265.19

32.00
37.00
12.90

17.00

37.00
12.00

5.00

40.00
9.00
201.90

431
4.31

180.25
138.43

318.68

46.85
333.18

380.03

6.90
2.50
3.60



18-Jan-13
21-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
6-Mar-13

18-Mar-13
19-Mar-13
26-Mar-13

Taxi Travel
19-Dec-12
20-Feb-13
28-Feb-13

13-Mar-13

Edward.Nally
Mileage
9-Jan-13
23-Jan-13
18-Mar-13

Other
23-Jan-13
18-Mar-13

Parking
9-Jan-13
23-Jan-13
18-Mar-13

Rail Travel
9-Jan-13
23-Jan-13
18-Mar-13

Taxi Travel
23-Jan-13

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Other
Other

Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Journey to LSB offices for Board member interviews

Journey to Inner Temple for a meeting with the President of the Council of the Inns of Court
Journey to LSB offices for the Board meeting

Travel to Victoria House for a meeting with the Bar Council

Journey to LSB office for a meeting with Guy Beringer

Journey to Portcullis House to attend the Justice Committee

Journey to LSB to attend a meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend from the Solicitors Regulation Authority

Journey from London EC1N 8SJ to home to prepare for the meeting with Chris Grayling and Helen Grant
The Law Society to home after meeting with Nick Fluck and Patricia Greer

The Savile Club to home after a dinner meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend (Solicitors Regulation Authority)

House of Lords to Victoria House after meeting Lord Ahmad

Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting
Bolton to Manchester - Consumer Panel interviews
Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting

Breakfast and evening snack - Consumer Panel interviews
Breakfast - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly station - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting
Parking at Manchester rail station - Consumer Panel interviews

Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting

Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting
Manchester to Euston (return plus tube travel) - Consumer Panel interviews

Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting

LSB offices to Euston - Consumer Panel interviews

3.60
3.60
7.20
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60

41.80

50.00
46.00
41.00

9.00
146.00

15.30
15.30

15.30
45.90

8.12

3.70
11.82

17.00
17.00

17.00
51.00

316.80
239.10

239.10
795.00

7.00
7.00



Stephen Green
Mileage
24-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
18-Feb-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Other
25-Jan-13

Parking
24-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
18-Feb-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Rail Travel
24-Jan-13
30-Jan-13
18-Feb-13
11-Mar-13
18-Mar-13

Taxi Travel
24-Jan-13

Terry.Babbs
Parking

27-Mar-13

Rail Travel
18-Mar-13
27-Mar-13

Crispin Passmore

Other

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Other

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Parking

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Home to Nottingham railway station (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course
Home to Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting

Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting
Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting

Phone call - 3 minutes @ 25p per minute and 7 minutes @ 5p per minute - LSB business call

Parking at Nottingham railway station - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course

Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting
Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting

Nottingham to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting
Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting

Manchester Piccadilly to Hardman Square (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course

Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB induction meetings

Welwyn North - London, attending LSB Board meeting as observer

Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB induction meetings

13.05
7.20

7.20
7.20

7.20
41.85

1.10
1.10

6.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

7.00
34.00

53.50
201.00
129.00
170.50

119.00
673.00

11.00
11.00

6.40
6.40

7.60

24.40
32.00



25-Jan-13
14-Mar-13

Taxi Travel
23-Jan-13
29-Jan-13
19-Mar-13

Edwin Josephs
Tube/ Bus

30-Jan-13
31-Jan-13
21-Mar-13

Julie Myers
Rail Travel

18-Jan-13
24-Jan-13

Dawn Reid
Rail Travel

10-Jan-13

Other
Other

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Tube/ Bus

Tube/ Bus
Tube/ Bus

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Lunch with Mark Stobbs re collaboration of research into market exit barriers

Dinner with Phillip Lacey and Alex Roy regarding research quality audit

Euston to Office of Fair Trading (OFT) for OFT roundtable
Ministry of Justice (MoJ) to Euston, visiting Legal Service Commission (LSC)

Office to Westminster for the Legal Policy Forum

Travelcard, WIG - Finance Network Evening
Travelcard, Barnett Waddingham Event
Travelcard, CIPFA and HM Treasury World Class Performance symposium - Reform to Perform

Euston - Birmingham, open return, meeting at the Legal Ombudsman

Euston - Birmingham, return, meeting at the Legal Ombudsman

Basingstoke - Birmingham, return, meeting at the Solicitors Regulation Authority

59.75

75.60
135.35

10.00
12.00

11.00
33.00

5.90
5.90

8.80
20.60

51.76

51.76
103.52

119.41
119.41



