Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/01/2013 to 31/03/2013



Andrew	Whittaker
Rail	Travel

11-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Sevenoaks to London (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	11.30
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Sevenoaks to London - LSB Board meeting	11.20
			22.50
Barbara Saunde	ers		
Mileage			
9-Jan-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting	2.25
30-Jan-13	Mileage	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	2.25
11-Mar-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee	2.25
18-Mar-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	2.25
			9.00
Parking			
9-Jan-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting	7.00
11-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans to London - LSB Audit and Risk Committee	7.00
18-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
Rail Travel			21.00
9-Jan-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London - Consumer Panel shortlisting meeting	25.50
23-Jan-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London - Consumer Panel interviews	25.50
30-Jan-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London - LSB Board meeting	12.50
11-Mar-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London - LSB Audit and Risk Committee	25.50
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London - LSB Board meeting	10.90
			99.90
Chris Kenny			
Other			
18-Jan-13	Other	Breakfast on the aeroplane to Madrid to attend the Law Without Walls Conference	8.17
18-Jan-13	Other	Meal at Bar-Rte El Desvan, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	15.52
19-Jan-13	Other	Dinner after attending the Law Without Walls Conference in Segovia	36.99
20-Jan-13	Other	Accommodation at the Hotel La Casa Mudejar, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	124.64
20-Jan-13	Other	Snack on the aeroplane from Madrid to London, Law Without Walls Conference	6.50
			191.82

Rail Travel

18-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Madrid Chamartin - Segovia, Law Without Walls Conference	10.77
20-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Segovia- Madrid Chamartin, Law Without Walls Conference	10.77
20-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Chamartin Station to Madrid Airport	2.15
21-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Watford Junction - Birmingham, Legal Ombudsman Audit and Risk Commettee	58.50
28-Feb-13	Rail Travel	London - Liverpool, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference	129.00
28-Feb-13	Rail Travel	Liverpool - London, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference	34.00
27-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Birmingham - Euston, single, meeting with Anthony Townsend, SRA	20.00
			265.19
Taxi Travel			
18-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Home to Heathrow, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	32.00
20-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Heathrow - Home, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	37.00
20-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	IE University to Segovia Station	12.90
24-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Edinburgh airport to The Law Society Scotland, meeting with Lorna Jack	17.00
25-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Heathrow - Home, Scottish Competition Law Forum, Edinburgh	37.00
29-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Victoria House to Petty France, meeting with Matthew Coates - Legal Services Commission	12.00
28-Feb-13	Taxi Travel	Liverpool Station to Liverpool Law Society, Liverpool Law Society Management Conference	5.00
5-Mar-13	Taxi Travel	Chartered Accountants Hall, Moorgate Place to home after ICAEW Annual Dinner	40.00
12-Mar-13	Taxi Travel	House of Lords to Victoria House after attending the Skills for Justice debate	9.00
			201.90
Tube/ Bus			
18-Jan-13	Tube/ Bus	Madrid Airport - Madrid Chamartin, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	4.31
			4.31
Flight			
18-Jan-13	Flight	London - Madrid, Law Without Walls Conference, Segovia	180.25
24-Jan-13	Flight	London - Edinburgh, Scottish Competition Law Forum	138.43
			318.68
David Edmonds Other			
23-Jan-13	Other	Drinks with Guy Berringer of Legal Education Fundation, Ed Nally and Chris Kenny	46.85
28-Feb-13	Other	Dinner meeting at The Savile Club between David Edmonds, Chris Kenny, Charles Plant & Antony Townsend from the	333.18
		Solicitors Regulation Authority	
			380.03
Rail Travel	Dail Traval	Towns who a recenting with Chair Canding and Helen Canat	6.00
20-Dec-12	Rail Travel	Journey to a meeting with Chris Grayling and Helen Grant	6.90
9-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB offices for a meeting with the Bar Council	2.50
10-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB offices for the Board member shortlisting meeting	3.60

18-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB offices for Board member interviews	3.60
21-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Journey to Inner Temple for a meeting with the President of the Council of the Inns of Court	3.60
30-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB offices for the Board meeting	7.20
6-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Travel to Victoria House for a meeting with the Bar Council	3.60
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB office for a meeting with Guy Beringer	3.60
19-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Journey to Portcullis House to attend the Justice Committee	3.60
26-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Journey to LSB to attend a meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend from the Solicitors Regulation Authority	3.60
Taxi Travel			41.80
	Tarif Transact	Towns from London ECIN CCI to home to group for the greating with Chair Conding and Union Cont	F0.00
19-Dec-12	Taxi Travel	Journey from London EC1N 8SJ to home to prepare for the meeting with Chris Grayling and Helen Grant	50.00
20-Feb-13	Taxi Travel Taxi Travel	The Law Society to home after meeting with Nick Fluck and Patricia Greer The Saville Club to home after a disper meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsond (Solicitors Regulation Authority)	46.00
28-Feb-13	Taxi Travei	The Savile Club to home after a dinner meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend (Solicitors Regulation Authority)	41.00
13-Mar-13	Taxi Travel	House of Lords to Victoria House after meeting Lord Ahmad	9.00
			146.00
Edward.Nally			
Mileage			
9-Jan-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting	15.30
23-Jan-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester - Consumer Panel interviews	15.30
18-Mar-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting	15.30
			45.90
Other			
23-Jan-13	Other	Breakfast and evening snack - Consumer Panel interviews	8.12
18-Mar-13	Other	Breakfast - LSB Board meeting	3.70
Parking			11.82
9-Jan-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly station - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting	17.00
23-Jan-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester rail station - Consumer Panel interviews	17.00
18-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting	17.00
10 Mai 15	i di King	raiking at Matterester fail station. LSD board meeting	51.00
Rail Travel			
9-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - Consumer Panel Member shortlisting	316.80
23-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to Euston (return plus tube travel) - Consumer Panel interviews	239.10
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting	239.10
			795.00
Taxi Travel			
23-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	LSB offices to Euston - Consumer Panel interviews	7.00
			7.00

Stephen Green Mileage			
24-Jan-13	Mileage	Home to Nottingham railway station (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course	13.05
30-Jan-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting	7.20
18-Feb-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting	7.20
11-Mar-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.20
18-Mar-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting	7.20
Other			41.85
Other	0.1		
25-Jan-13	Other	Phone call - 3 minutes @ 25p per minute and 7 minutes @ 5p per minute - LSB business call	1.10 1.10
Parking			1110
24-Jan-13	Parking	Parking at Nottingham railway station - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course	6.00
30-Jan-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting	7.00
18-Feb-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting	7.00
11-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.00
18-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board meeting	7.00
			34.00
Rail Travel			
24-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Nottingham to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course	53.50
30-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting	201.00
18-Feb-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Office for Legal Complaints, Key Performance Indicators meeting	129.00
11-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	170.50
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting	119.00 673.00
Taxi Travel			673.00
24-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to Hardman Square (return) - The Influential Audit Committee, CIPFA course	11.00
			11.00
Terry.Babbs Parking			
27-Mar-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB induction meetings	6.40
Rail Travel			6.40
18-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North - London, attending LSB Board meeting as observer	7.60
27-Mar-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB induction meetings	24.40
_, 10		- ,	32.00

Crispin Passmore Other

25-Jan-13	Other	Lunch with Mark Stobbs re collaboration of research into market exit barriers	59.75
14-Mar-13	Other	Dinner with Phillip Lacey and Alex Roy regarding research quality audit	75.60
			135.35
Taxi Travel			
23-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Euston to Office of Fair Trading (OFT) for OFT roundtable	10.00
29-Jan-13	Taxi Travel	Ministry of Justice (MoJ) to Euston, visiting Legal Service Commission (LSC)	12.00
19-Mar-13	Taxi Travel	Office to Westminster for the Legal Policy Forum	11.00
			33.00
Edwin Josephs			
Tube/ Bus			
30-Jan-13	Tube/ Bus	Travelcard, WIG - Finance Network Evening	5.90
31-Jan-13	Tube/ Bus	Travelcard, Barnett Waddingham Event	5.90
21-Mar-13	Tube/ Bus	Travelcard, CIPFA and HM Treasury World Class Performance symposium - Reform to Perform	8.80
			20.60
Julie Myers			
Rail Travel			
18-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Euston - Birmingham, open return, meeting at the Legal Ombudsman	51.76
24-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Euston - Birmingham, return, meeting at the Legal Ombudsman	51.76
			103.52
Dawn Reid			
Rail Travel			
10-Jan-13	Rail Travel	Basingstoke - Birmingham, return, meeting at the Solicitors Regulation Authority	119.41
			119.41